FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE MAY 27, 2024

DALLAS SERVICE FORUM SPONSORS A "STUFF THE TRUCK" DONATION EVENT BENEFITTING THEIR AGENCY PARTNER THE FAMILY PLACE

Dallas Service Forum members joined forces with residents of the Preston Hollow Lake Forest community for a "Stuff the Truck" donation drive on April 18. The event benefitted the DSF agency partner The Family Place.

The day- long drive up and drop off event was arranged by DSF member and the DSF Family Place Service Chair Renee Parrett. Residents generously donated items and filled the truck with household items, gently used clothing, and small furniture items for use at The Family Place resale shop. This is the third year this event has been sponsored by DSF and is the second year the event has been held at the Preston Hollow Lake Forest location. DSF members also volunteer weekly at the re-sale shop.

"We are grateful to the Lake Forest community for their generosity in supporting this donation drive for The Family Place," said Parrett. "DSF is committed in our support for this organization that works so diligently to end family violence and provide a path forward." Added DSF President Bonnie Cameron, "These hands-on event is an example of DSF members commitment to providing volunteer services and financial support to children, families and the elderly throughout the greater Dallas Community."

Additional non-profit agencies served by DSF include Dallas Children's Advocacy Center, Hope's Door New Beginning Center, Juliette Fowler Communities, The Ebby House, Network of Community Ministries and Ronald McDonald House of Dallas.

###

Background: DSF is a 100% percent non-profit volunteer organization. The Dallas chapter was formed in 1977 to create greater interest in civic, education and philanthropic endeavors in the greater Dallas community through volunteer work focused on children, families, and the elderly. Since it began, DSF has donated hundreds of thousands of volunteer service hours to the charitable agencies it supports and has donated more than \$1Million in direct grants and non-grants to worthy non-profit organizations throughout the greater Dallas area.

For additional information: Press Contact: Bonnie Cameron, DSF President Phone: 509.998.5643 Email: president@dallasserviceforum.org

www.DallasServiceForum.org

*Dallas Service Forum is a 501c (3) non-profit organization and has earned the 2023 Gold Seal of transparency on Guidestar.